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Fee Structure for UG Course

BNYS (Bachelor of Naturopathy and Yogic Sciences)
Indian Fee Structure for Management quota Candidates
With effect from Academic Year 2024-25 onwards.
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‘ I Year llYear | WiYear | IVYear V Year
Sr. Particulars | Sep 24 - Sep 25 - Sep 26 - | Sep 27 - Sep 28- Total
No Aug 25 Aug 26 Aug 27 Aug 28 Feb 29
(in Rs.) (in Rs.) (in Rs.) (in Rs.) (inRs.)
University Registration Fee. 5,000 NA NA NA NA 5,000
2 Tuition fee 1,83,750 1,83,750 | 1,83,750 1,83,750 91,875 8,26,875
1 50% Refundable after completion of the
3 Caution deposit 20,000 20,000
course
4 Education Tour 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 5,000
5 Cultural Events and sports Fee 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 7,500
6 Yearly Total 2,11,250 | 1,86,250 | 1,86,250 @ 1,86,250 94,375 8,64,375
Total for Four and half years 8,64,375
7 | Food & Accommodation [ |
Charges (Hostel Fee) 85,000 90,000 95,000 100,000 50,000 4,20,000
Total Fees including Food &
8 | Accommodation charges per 2,96,250 | 2,76,250 | 2,81,250 | 2,86,250 | 1,44,375 = 12,84,375
year
Grand Total Fee for Four and half years 12,84,375

Term wise payment schedule:

Fees Instaliments Amount (in Rs.) 1
Time of admission September 24 1,61,875
z March 2025 1,34,375
# September 2025 1,44,375
March 2026 1,38,125
September 2026 1,38,125
March 2027 1,40,625
September2027 1,40,625
March 2028 1,43,125
September2028 1,43,125
l Total 12,84,375
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Terms & Conditions:

Application fee ofRs. 1000/- to be paid other than the fee mentioned in the fee structure.
During internship, if a student stays in the campus, the Indian students should pay the
food and accommodation charges of Rs.1,00,000/- and foreign students should pay USD
1430- for the final year.

University examination fee and the Convocation Fee will be charged separately, which
will be intimated by the examination department, time to time.

The 50% of caution deposit mentioned shall be refunded following the completion of the
program (upon submitting the original caution deposit receipt only).

Once the payment is made and the receipt is obtained and if the candidate discontinues
the course in between, then the amount of refund depends on the refund policy of the
university.

Food and Accommodation charges are calculated for 12 months.

Additional expenditure payable towards Uniforms, Record books etc. as on requirement
will be intimated to the students after the admission.

The fee should be paid through ERP Portal, SVYASA
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